
 
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE – APRIL 2025 

 
DEFERRED LIST 

 
 

PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACT LIST – MARCH 2025 
 

 
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS 
10. 2500001966 
H. W. Lochner, Inc.  
2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B400  
Lexington, KY 40504 

February 28, 2025 -  
February 28, 2027 

Engineering $6,000,000.00 Road 100%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds to support to the Department's Section 
Engineer offices inspecting construction on highway 
projects; monitor and inspect the work of contractors 
and subcontractors; and provide technical field 
assistance with monitoring and inspection of 
contracted highway work to ensure compliance with 
all contract provisions. Although this will be the 
consultant inspector's primary role, they may be 
called upon to complete work generally found in a 
maintenance role for an engineering technician for 
two (2) years under this statewide agreement. 

 

 
WESTERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY 
61. 242518 
National Council of University Research 
Administrators  
10515 18th Street, Suite 901  
Washington, DC 20036 
 
 

March 11, 2025 -  
December 31, 2025 

University 
Peer Review 

$27,000.00 Federal 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide funds for an onsite peer review and advisory 
assessment of the University's Sponsored Programs 
operation; and provide a written report outlining 
specific action recommendations for the institution, 
along with notable best practices currently in place. 
 
Note: NON-REGISTERED FOREIGN 
CORPORATION. 

 

 
 

PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACT AMENDMENT LIST- MARCH 2025  

 
 
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS 
3. 1300002023 
American Engineers, Inc.  
65 Aberdeen Drive  
Glasgow, KY 42141-8238 

March 22, 2013 -  
October 01, 2027 

Engineering $3,671,015.00 Increase by $330,867.00;  
Road Funds; 
Provide additional funds for widening 
of KY-54 between US-60 Bypass to 
Jack Hinton Road in Daviess County. 
This includes work for revisions to the 
Phase II Roadway Design due to a 
change in design scope, added sign 
plans, and utility management. 

Provide engineering services to perform 
preliminary engineering and final roadway design, 
including drainage design, right-of-way plans, 
construction plans, traffic control plans, and cost 
estimates for KY 54 in Daviess county.  The initial 
contract agreement will be for preliminary 
engineering. Final roadway design and structure 
design may be added by contract modification. 

 

 


